

WATER AND SEWER RATE SCHEDULE AND CONNECTION FEES

Water service is billed utilizing a monthly base rate and a water consumption rate. The monthly base rate provides for the first 2,000 gallons. Additional consumption will be charged based on customer classification and usage fees. (see tables below)

Connection Fees and Monthly Base Rates

Connection fees and monthly base rates are determined by meter size. Fees are listed in the table below.

Meter Size	Connection Fee	Monthly Base Rate
3/4**	1,500.00	\$ 21.00
1"	1,800.00	\$ 39.00
1 ½"	QUOTE	\$ 84.00
2"	QUOTE	\$150.00
3"	QUOTE	\$336.00
4"	QUOTE	\$600.00

Additional connection fees may apply to $1\frac{1}{2}$ " or larger meters based on site specific issues and vault requirements. Any service request for a $1\frac{1}{2}$ " or larger meter will be reviewed to determine the cost of installation and must be approved by the Water Superintendent and Engineer.

Water Consumption Rates

Category	< 2,000 gallons	> 2,000 (price per 1000 gallons)	> 6,000 (price per 1000 gallons)
Residential	included in base rate	4.25	4.35
Industrial	included in base rate	2.93	2.93
Commercial	included in base rate	4.25	4.35
Large Agriculture	included in base rate	3.50	3.75

Additional Fees

Account Establishment Fee	\$50.00
Disconnect/Reconnect Fee for non-payment	\$50.00 (8:00am – 4:30pm)
Disconnect/Reconnect Fee for non-payment	\$100.00 (4:31pm - 7:59am & weekends)
Returned Check Fee	\$25.00
Meter Tampering Fee	\$100.00
Credit Card Processing Fee	\$2.00 or 2% if greater than \$100
Online Credit Card Processing Fee	2.95%
Online ECheck Convenience Fee	\$1.99 Per Transaction



Sewer Rates

Sewer service is billed based on water consumption. Sewer service will include a base rate. Sewer readings over 2,000 gallons will be billed at \$5.00 per 1,000 gallons.

Billing Cycle and Payment Options

You will receive your first bill approximately 4 to 6 weeks after the meter is installed by the Franklin County Water System. Water bills are mailed on or near the 25th of each month. Full payment is due by the 10th of the following month. A 10% penalty will be assessed on the balance on the 11th of the month if payment has not been received.

Automatic bank draft is available upon request.

If a customer requests the water service to be disconnected, a reconnection fee of \$50.00 will be charged prior to reconnection.

Line Extension Policy

The following minimum rates shall apply to lines installed under the County Line Extension Policy: \$3.00/LF for 6-inch line extensions \$5.00/LF for 8-inch line extensions